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ISSUER 
Florida Housing Finance Corporation, 227 N. Bronough Street, Suite 5000, Tallahassee, FL 32301-1329 
 
Contact Telephone Telecopy E-Mail 
Stephen P. Auger 850-488-4197 850-414-6456 steve.auger@floridahousing.org
Barbara Goltz 850-488-4198 x1135 850-414-5480 barbara.goltz@floridahousing.org
David Westcott 850-488-4198 x1103 850-922-7253 david.westcott@floridahousing.org
Melanie Weathers 850-488-4198 x1125 850-414-5480 melanie.weathers@floridahousing.org  
Fran Pheeny 850-488-4198 x1143 850-922-7253 frances.pheeny @floridahousing.org
Edny Sanchez-Gammons 850-488-4198 x1166 850-414-5480 Edny.Sanchez-Gammons@floridahousing.org

 
CO-BOND COUNSEL 
Squire, Sanders & Dempsey, L.L.P., One Tampa City Center, 201 No. Franklin Street, Tampa, FL  33602 
 
Contact Telephone Telecopy E-Mail 
David L. Lapides, Esq. 813-202-1319 813-202-1313 dlapides@ssd.com

 
Squire, Sanders & Dempsey, L.L.P., Two Renaissance Sq., 40 No. Central Ave., Ste. 2700, Phoenix, AZ 85004 
Contact Telephone Telecopy E-Mail 
Brigitte Finley Green, Esq. 602-528-4074 602-253-8129 bfinleygreen@ssd.com

 
CO-BOND COUNSEL 
Law Offices of Reginald D. Hicks, P.A., 219 Lime Avenue, Orlando, FL  32805 
 
Contact Telephone Telecopy E-Mail 
Reginald D. Hicks, Esq. 407-422-5758 407-425-2380 rdh@cfl.rr.com

 
SPECIAL COUNSEL 
Nabors, Giblin & Nickerson, P.A., 1500 Mahan Drive, Suite 200, Tallahassee, FL  32308 
 
Contact Telephone Telecopy E-Mail 
Mark Mustian, Esq. 850/224-4070 850/224-4073 mmustian@ngnlaw.com
Junious D. Brown III, Esq. 850/224-4070 850/224-4073 jbrown@ngnlaw.com

 
FINANCIAL ADVISOR 
CSG Advisors Incorporated, 2 Crampton Road, Bronxville, NY  10708 
 
Contact Telephone Telecopy E-Mail 
Tim Rittenhouse 914-961-0003 914-961-4646 trittenhouse@csgadvisors.com

 
CSG Advisors Incorporated, 11720 Amber Park Drive, Suite 435, Alpharetta, GA 30004 
Contact Telephone Telecopy E-Mail 
Bob Detjen 678-319-1906 678-319-1901 bdetjen@csgadvisors.com  
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CSG Advisors Incorporated, 1314 W. McDermott Drive, Suite 106, #709, Allen, TX  75013 
Contact Telephone Telecopy E-Mail 
Jeanie Yarbrough 214-383-0946 214-383-0984 jyarbrough@csgadvisors.com  

 
SENIOR MANAGER 
RBC Capital Markets, 100 2nd Avenue South, Suite 800, St. Petersburg, FL  33701 
 
Contact Telephone Telecopy E-Mail 
Helen Feinberg 727-895-8892 727-895-8895 Helen.feinberg@rbcdain.com  
Debbie Berner 727-895-8885 Same Debbie.berner@rbcdain.com
Denise Rodriguez 727-895-8857 Same denise.rodriguez@rbcdain.com  

 
CO-SENIOR MANAGER 
Bear, Stearns & Co., Inc., 383 Madison Avenue, 11th Floor, New York, NY  10179 
 
Contact Telephone Telecopy E-Mail 
Peter E. Weiss 212-272-2297 212-272-5948 pweiss@bear.com
Bill Evans 212-272-3333 212-272-5188 wevans@bear.com
Brent Chandaria 212-272-8223 212-272-5188 bchandaria@bear.com
Annie Lee 212-272-5723 212-272-5948 Annie.lee@bear.com
Jaclyn Lepore 212-272-1534 212-272-5948 jlepore@bear.com

 
CO-SENIOR MANAGER 
Citigroup Global Markets, Inc., 390 Greenwich Street, 2nd Floor, New York, NY  10013 
 
Contact Telephone Telecopy E-Mail 
Dan Cohen 212-723-5159 212-723-8939 Daniel.cohen@citigroup.com
Michael Koessel 212-723-4967 Same Michael.d.koessel@citigroup.com
Ping Hsieh 212-723-5249 Same Ping.hsieh@citigroup.com
Jason Kuchar 212-723-9312 Same Jason.kuchar@citigroup.com

 
CO-SENIOR MANAGER 
UBS Financial Services, Inc., 1285 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor, New York, NY  10019 
 
Contact Telephone Telecopy E-Mail 
Geoff Proulx 212-713-3478 212-713-1303 Geoff.proulx@ubs.com
Matt Engler 212-713-4714 Same Matthew.engler@ubs.com

 
UBS Financial Services, Inc., One Post Office Square, 35th Floor, Boston, MA  02109 
Contact Telephone Telecopy E-Mail 
Kimberly Welsh 617-235-5950 617-235-5951 Kimberly.welsh@ubs.com
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UBS Financial Services, Inc., 100 S.E. Second Street, Suite 650, Miami, FL  33131 
Contact Telephone Telecopy E-Mail 
Jose Pagan 305-536-9279 305-373-8257 Jose.pagan@ubs.com

 
UNDERWRITER’S COUNSEL  
GrayRobinson, P.A., One Tampa Center, 201 N. Franklin Street, Suite 2200, Tampa, FL  33602 
 
Contact Telephone Telecopy E-Mail 
Frank Fleischer, Esq. 813-273-5135 813-273-5145 ffleischer@gray-robinson.com
Brian Fender, Esq. 813-273-5070 Same bfender@gray-robinson.com

 
TRUSTEE 
The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A., 10161 Centurion Parkway, Jacksonville, FL  32256 
 
Contact Telephone Telecopy E-Mail 
Elizabeth Feezor 904-645-1906 904-645-1998 efeezor@bankofny.com

 
TRUSTEE’S COUNSEL 
Akerman Senterfitt, 50 North Laura Street, Suite 2500, Jacksonville, FL  32202 
 
Contact Telephone Telecopy E-Mail 
Peter Dame, Esq. 904-598-8676 904-798-3730 peter.dame@akerman.com

 
MASTER SERVICER 
U.S. Bank Home Mortgage, 17500 Rockside Road, Bedford, OH  44146 
 
Contact Telephone Telecopy E-Mail 
Elaine Wojtowicz 216-475-8268 216-475-8619 elaine.wojtowicz@usbank.com
Sheryl Krocek 216-475-7719 216-475-8619 Sheryl.krocek@usbank.com
Patt Denihan 954-430-0672 954-436-9765 patt@ehousing.cc
Sue Denihan 813-671-7344 813-677-0223 sue@ehousing.cc
Paloma Miranda, Bond Compliance 954-217-9597 954-217-9598 paloma.miranda@hdsoftware.net

 
MASTER SERVICER COUNSEL  
Simmons Law, 4 Morgan Avenue,  Oneonta, NY  13820 
 
Contact Telephone Telecopy E-Mail 
Mel J. Simmons, Esq. 513-282-0845 607-428-0318 simmonslaw@stny.rr.com

 
RATING AGENCIES 
Moody’s Investor Service, 99 Church Street, New York, NY 10007 
 
Contact Telephone Telecopy E-Mail 
Ferdinand Perrault 212-553-4793 212-553-4791 Ferdinand.perrault@moodys.com
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Standard & Poor’s, 55 Water Street, 38th Floor, New York, NY  10041 
 
Contact Telephone Telecopy E-Mail 
Valerie White 212-438-2078 212-438-2157 Valerie_white@standardandpoors.com

 
Fitch Ratings, One State Street Plaza, New York, NY 10004 
 
Contact Telephone Telecopy E-Mail 
Charles Giordano 212-908-0607 212-635-0292 Charles.giordano@fitchratings.com
Kasia Pindak 212-908-0389 Same Kasia.pindak@fitchratings.com

 
GIC BROKER 
PackerKiss Securities, Inc., Suite A, Fifteen Northeast 4th Street, Delray Beach, FL  33444 
 
Contact Telephone Telecopy E-Mail 
Mary Packer 561-272-0112 561-272-2218 mpacker@pksecurities.com

 
GIC PROVIDER 
TBD 
 
Contact Telephone Telecopy E-Mail 
    

 
GIC PROVIDER’S COUNSEL 
TBD 
 
Contact Telephone Telecopy E-Mail 
    

 
VERIFICATION AGENT 
Causey, Demgen & Moore, 1801 California Street, Denver, CO  80200 
 
Contact Telephone Telecopy E-Mail 
Jack Blumenthal 561-272-0112 561-272-2218 jblumen@cdmcpa.com 

 
PRINTER 
I-Deal LLC, 1359 Broadway, 2nd Floor, New York, NY  10018 
 
Contact Telephone Telecopy E-Mail 
Kevin Colleran 212-849-5155 212-404-8152 os@i-deal.com
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